

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 791-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:7/10/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/16/2023Final action:8/16/2023

Enactment date: 8/16/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 8/18/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to employ one or more

professional consultants to provide software, equipment, installation, integration, and training to upgrade the video wall at the Emergency Operation Center, Office of Emergency Management, Department of Public Safety, for a term of one year, with two one-year options to renew, exercisable

by the Department of Public Safety.

Sponsors: Michael Polensek, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS, SAFETY DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 791-2023-Prof Serv - video wall upgrade, 2. 791-2023 Exec. Summary - Video Wall Upgrade

Project for Dept of Public Safety, 3. 791-2023 Final Version - City Record Aug. 5, 2023 Page 70

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/16/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
7/12/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to employ one or more professional consultants to provide software, equipment, installation, integration, and training to upgrade the video wall at the Emergency Operation Center, Office of Emergency Management, Department of Public Safety, for a term of one year, with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Department of Public Safety.